

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 8576 OF 2021**

Digitally signed  
by LAXMI  
SUBHASH  
SONTAKKE  
Date: 2023.07.24  
17:02:08  
+0530

Babasaheb Vithoba Darekar .. Petitioner

**Versus**

Collector & Ors. .. Respondents

---

**Mr. Yuvraj P. Narvankar** *for the Petitioner.*

**Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil i/b. Jay & Co.** *for Respondent No.3.*

**Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl. G.P. a/w M. S. Bane,** *AGP for the State.*

---

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &  
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

**DATE : JULY 24, 2023**

**P. C.**

1. In order to enable the State as well as MIDC to file an affidavit in reply, the above matter is stood over to 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2023.

2. The affidavit in reply shall be filed and served on the other side on or before the next date.

3. Stand over to 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2023.
  
4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/  
Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by  
fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[ M.M. SATHAYE, J.]

[ B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]