

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8576 OF 2021

Babasaheb Vithoba Darekar & Ors. ... Petitioners

versus

Collector, Collector Office, Pune & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Ms.Raufa Shaikh i/b. Mr.Yuvraj P. Narvankar for the Petitioners.

Ms.R.A.Salunkhe, AGP for the Respondent -State.

Mr. Ankit M. Patil i/b. Jay & Co. for Respondent No.3.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 19 APRIL 2024

P.C. :

. The learned AGP states that reply is filed and costs are also deposited.

2. Stand over to **20 June 2024**.

3. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed before the next date.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)