

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8576 OF 2021**

Babasaheb Vithoba Darekar & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Collector, Pune & Ors.

...Respondents

-----

Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Asif Patel, Addl.G.P a/w M. S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Shraddha Dube Patil i/by Jay & Co. for the Respondent No.3/MIDC.

-----

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED : 22<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

- 1) Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to file additional affidavit. He is permitted to file additional affidavit pointing out the subsequent development.
- 2) Affidavit shall be filed before the next date with a copy to the other side.
- 3) By consent, stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**