

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.8576 OF 2021**

Babasaheb Vithoba Darekar & Ors.

...Petitioners

Vs.

Collector Pune & Ors.

...Respondents

-----

Ms. Raufa Shaikh i/by Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl.G.P a/w Ms. S. R. Crasto, AGP for the State.

Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil i/by Jay & Co., for the Respondent No.3-MIDC.

-----

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025**

**P.C. :-**

1) Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.3 submitted that the learned Counsel for the Petitioners had served a copy of the Additional Affidavit only last evening. She seeks time to take instructions in respect of the Additional Affidavit filed by the Petitioners. In this situation, we are adjourning the matter.

2) Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**