

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.11.19
19:15:50
+0530

Anant Naik

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8576 OF 2021

Babasaheb Vithoba Darekar & Ors. ...Petitioners
Vs.
Collector Pune & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms Radhika Kurdukar i/by Mr. Yuvraj Narvankar, for the
Petitioners.
Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms Rupali Shinde, AGP for the
Respondent Nos. 1 and 2-State.
Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil i/by Jay & Co., for the Respondent No.3-
MIDC.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
 M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED: 19th NOVEMBER, 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl.G.P appearing for the Respondent-State submits that reply has been filed online and he has tendered the physical copy, which is taken on record.
2. Ms. Shraddha Dubepatil, learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 3 submits that there is a proposal to de-notify of the land of the Petitioners and as soon as the decision is taken in the matter, the same will be brought on record by way of filing reply.
3. In view of the above, and at the request of the learned counsel for the Respondents, stand over 17th December 2025 so as

to enable them to file reply. In the meantime, the Petitioner to file rejoinder, if so required.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)