

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8576 OF 2021

Babasaheb Vithoba Darekar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Collector Pune And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Yuvraj P Narvankar for Petitioner

Shri A. I. Patel Addl. GP a/w Smt. R. M. Shinde AGP For State
Respondent No. 2

Adv. Shraddha Dubepatil i/b Jay & Co.

To be listed on Supplementary Board

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)